2004 12 & Under Wisconsin Short Course State Championships

Hosted by Lake Country Swim Team

WI Sanction # 2004-008 

DATE:


February 27-29, 2004

LOCATION:

Walter Schroeder Aquatic Center




9250 N. Green Bay Road




Brown Deer, WI
53209

FACILITY:
An 8-lane, 25-yard pool with a starting and turn depth of 6 feet.  It has regulation-height starting blocks (30") and ample viewing area for athletes and spectators. Separate 8 lane warm-up pool.

CLASSIFICATION:

State Championship Time Standards, Wisconsin LSC-dictated

SCHEDULE:
Friday evening
warm-ups
3:15-4:45 pm

meet start
4:50 pm




Saturday &
warm-ups
7:00-8:30 am




Sunday A.M.
meet start
8:35 am




Saturday P.M.
warm-ups
2:00-2:45 pm






meet start
2:50 pm

The schedule for additional breaks will be determined after all entries have been received and a timeline has been generated.  This schedule will be posted at www.lakecountryswimming.com and at www.wisconsinswimming.org as soon as it is available.

WARM-UPS:
General warm-ups/circle swimming in all lanes for each warm-up session.  Push-pace and sprint lanes will be opened & closed as necessary.

The south pool will remain open throughout the competition sessions.  However, THE POOL WILL BE CLOSED DURING AWARDS PRESENTATIONS!

ENTRIES:
Swimmers may compete in FOUR individual events per day plus relays up to a maximum of SEVEN individual events for the meet. Teams may enter an unlimited number of relays with no qualifications. This meet and the 13&O meet are under separate sanctions. Qualified swimmers may compete in both meets up to the each meet’s maximum allowable entry.

ENTRY DEADLINE:
The entry chair must receive a completed entry form, signed waiver and fees no later than Monday, February 16, 2004.  New qualifying swims will be accepted by 12:00 noon on February 23, 2004. These are for additional swims achieved between February 16th and February 22nd, 2004. No entries will be changed once the entries have been posted on the Wisconsin Swimming web site Tuesday, February 24, 2004 unless it is a meet management entry mistake.  No entries will be taken over the phone.  If sending entries by express mail or service, signature requirement must be waived.  This meet will be run using Hy-Tek meet manager.  All teams are encouraged to submit entries on disk in the Hy-Tek commlink format.  Additional Relay Only swimmers will be accepted as a deck entry, but any additions must be completed within the first 30 minutes of that day’s warm-ups (by 4:45 pm Friday or 7:30 am Saturday and Sunday).

ENTRY FEES:
$3.00 LSC splash fee per swimmer, $3.00 per individual event and $12.00 per relay.  Please note that Relay-only swimmers MUST also pay the $3.00 LSC splash fee.

PROOF OF TIME:
Swimmers who fail to achieve the time standard at the meet must prove they have achieved the time standard with a printed meet result or pay a $50.00 fine before swimming their next event or the swimmer’s team competes in any further relays.  All swimmers disqualifying in individual events must also prove their times.  The PROOF-OF-TIME table will be located in front of the small glass office. Swimmers whose times are listed in the USA Swimming National Times data base will not have to come to the proof of times table. Coaches, please check the list prior to coming to the meet to verify proofs. Otherwise you must present a hard copy result to the table if needed.

DECK SEEDING:
Deck Entries will not be accepted.  Deck Registrations will not be accepted.

TIMING SYSTEM:
All events will be timed using a Colorado Timing System with horn start, touch pads, one button, with 2 watches as backup.

ADAPTIVE

Please indicate on the entries form any special needs for those athletes

SWIMMERS:
requiring assistance.  Also, please inform the head official of those needs prior to the start of the meet.

AWARDS:

MEDALS:
Individual Events

1-8

Relays 1-3



RIBBONS:
Individuals Events

9-16

Relays 4-16

All awards must be picked up at the meet.  Awards will not be mailed.  State Championship T-shirts will be awarded to the winner of each event including relays (limit one per swimmer).

INDIVIDUAL HIGH POINT AWARDS
1-3 per age group

AGE GROUP TEAM AWARDS

1-3

Breaks for awards presentations will be determined once a meet timeline has been generated.  The meet timeline will be posted online as soon as it is determined.

COACHES:
Meet packets can be picked up in the main glass office.  All outstanding entry fees must be paid at the time the meet packet is picked up.  There will be a brief coaches meeting before the start of each day’s meet.  Meeting location will be announced during warm-ups.

SCORING:

This meet will be scored through 16th place, with double points for relays.

OFFICIALS:

Starter/Referee will be appointed by Wisconsin LSC.




Officials coordinator:
Bruce Barbee

MEET CONDUCT:
Each club is responsible for the conduct of its swimmers.  Any person who, in the opinion of the Meet Director or Meet Marshall, is harmful to others or to other’s property will be required to leave the competition.

Please sit in the designated areas for teams and spectators.  All spectator seating is in the upper bleachers.  All swimmers must keep their swim bags in the TEAM seating areas, not the spectator seating areas.  In accordance to USA Swimming rules, NO SPECTATORS ARE ALLOWED ON THE POOL DECK.  By order of the Brown Deer Fire Department, there is no standing in the aisles and stairwells.

ADMISSIONS:
There will be a charge for admission and heat sheets. 

PARKING:
Parking is located in the west parking lot.  

FINAL RESULTS:
Each participating club shall receive one copy of final meet results.  Additional copies of final results can be ordered at the heat sheet sales table for $15.00.

CONCESSIONS:
Delicious hot and cold foods will be available for purchase throughout the meet.  NO GLASS CONTAINERS ALLOWED ON DECK!!!

MEET DIRECTOR:
Meet Coordinator and Entries Chair (send entries and all pre-meet inquiries):



Kathy Engel



P.O. Box 181

lakecountryswim@sbcglobal.net



Hartland, WI  53029



(262) 367-7657

12 and Under State Championships – Order of Events


SCY
SCM
LCM
Event #
  FRIDAY
Event #
SCY
SCM
LCM


2:58.39
3:17.09
3:23.49
1
11/12 200 Butterfly
2
2:51.49
3:09.49
3:17.39


1:13.19
1:21.29
1:22.89

3
10/u 100 Freestyle

4
1:16.09
1:24.49
1:26.09


37.49
41.69
42.61

5
11/12 50 Breaststroke

6
41.09
45.39
47.29


43.79
48.69
49.69

7
10/u 50 Breaststroke

8
46.99
51.29
53.29






9
11/12 400 Medley Relay
10


6:48.39
5:57.39
6:09.69

11
10/u 500 Freestyle

12
6:44.59
5:54.09
6:06.79


6:07.79
5:23.19
5:32.39

13
11/12 500 Freestyle

14
6:04.89
5:22.49
5:28.89





     SATURDAY


5:54.69
6:31.89
6:42.49
15
11/12 400 IM
16
6:04.69
6:42.99
6:56.29


33.19
36.89
37.69
17
10/u 50 Freestyle
18
34.19
37.59
38.59


29.39
32.59
33.49
19
11/12 50 Freestyle
20
29.69
32.99
33.79







    *** Awards Break (Fri. Events) ***








21

10/u 200 Free Relay
22








23

11/12 200 Free Relay
24


1:37.39

1:47.59

1:52.09

25

10/u 100 Breaststroke
26

1:41.69

1:52.89

1:54.89


1:22.49

1:31.59

1:33.59

27

11/12 100 Breaststroke
28

1:28.59

1:37.89

1:42.29


1:25.39

1:34.79

1:35.99

29

10/u 100 Backstroke
30

1:27.69

1:37.39

1:38.59


1:12.99

1:21.09

1:22.29

31

11/12 100 Backstroke
32

1:15.99

1:24.39

1:25.99







    
*** Awards Break (Sat. Session 1 & 2) ***


1:12.19

1:20.19



33

11/12 100 IM
34

1:14.99

1:23.29


1:23.29

1:32.09



35

10/u 100 IM
36

1:27.39

1:36.49


1:14.99

1:23.29

1:24.69

37

11/12 100 Butterfly
38

1:19.69

1:29.99

1:31.09


1:33.19

1:43.49

1:44.89

39

10/u 100 Butterfly
40

1:40.19

1:51.09

1:52.69


13:25.29

11:44.79

11:57.49

41

11/12 1000 Freestyle
42

13:30.09

11:50.09

12:19.09










        SUNDAY








43

11/12 200 Medley Relay
44








45

10/u 200 Medley Relay
46


2:42.79

3:00.19

3:06.59

47

11/12 200 Backstroke
48

2:46.59

3:04.09

3:16.69






 

         *** Awards Break (Sat. Session 3) ***


1:04.29

1:11.39

1:12.99

49

11/12 100 Freestyle
50

1:04.09

1:11.19

1:12.79


3:01.39

3:21.39

3:24.59

51

10/u 200 IM
52

3:08.09

3:27.89

3:33.49


2:36.29

2:53.49

2:56.69

53

11/12 200 IM
54

2:38.99

2:56.49

2:59.69


39.59

43.69

45.09

55

10/u 50 Backstroke
56

40.79

45.29

45.89


33.69

37.40

38.09

57

11/12 50 Backstroke
58

34.89

38.79

39.39






       *** Awards Break (Sun. Session 1 & 2) ***








59

11/12 400 Free Relay
60








            *** Pool Break ***


2:17.79

2:32.99

2:36.19

61

11/12 200 Freestyle
62

2:20.29

2:35.79

2:38.99


2:40.69

2:58.39

3:01.59

63

10/u 200 Freestyle
64

2:41.69

2:59.49

3:02.69


32.19

35.79

36.49

65

11/12 50 Butterfly
66

34.29

38.09

39.79


38.59

43.09

44.19

67

10/u 50 Butterfly
68

40.59

45.09

45.79


3:03.19

3:22.79

3:28.69

69

11/12 200 Breaststroke
70

3:07.39

3:26.99

3:37.99





          *** Final Event Awards ***




            
*** Team & Individual High Point Awards ***

2004 12 & Under Wisconsin Short Course State Championships

Hosted by Lake Country Swim Team

WI Sanction # 2004-008

Individual Entry Form

Team Name:







Club Code:





Entry Contact:






Phone #:





Name
ID
Age
Event #/ Time
Event #/ Time
Event #/ Time
Event #/ Time
Event #/ Time
Event #/ Time
Event #/ Time









































































































































































































































































2004 12 & Under Wisconsin Short Course State Championships

Hosted by Lake Country Swim Team

WI Sanction # 2004-008 

Relay Entry Form

Team Name:







Club Code:





Entry Contact:






Phone #:




Event # & Description
A  Relay Names & Time
B  Relay Names & Time
C  Relay Names & Time
D  Relay Names & Time







































































































2004 12 & Under Wisconsin Short Course State Championships

Hosted by Lake Country Swim Team

WI Sanction # 2004-008 

Official Entry Form and Waiver
In consideration of the acceptance of these entries, the undersigned hereby, for myself and all the members of the team I represent together with all heirs, representatives and assigns, waive all claims against United States Swimming and the Wisconsin Swimming Committee, Lake Country Swim Team, and the Walter Schroeder Aquatic Center and any other agent of this meet for injuries and any other expenses incurred by me/us or any person on behalf of my club at the meet or on the road to and from this meet.

Signature of Team Official











Team Name













Team Abbreviation








Coaches













Address for final results











Contact name and phone











Number of Individual swims


X $3.00=






Number of Relays




X $12.00=






Splash Fee (# of swimmers)


X $3.00=






(Relay only swimmers must pay splash fee)

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CHECK ENCLOSED








Make checks payable to LCST
Mail to:
Lake Country Swim Team
Signature requirement must be waived or your

c/o Kathy Engel 

entry risks not being accepted.

P.O.  Box 181

Hartland, WI  53209

Entries due Monday, February 16, 2004!
